

ACI Worldwide Showcases Global Drive to Faster Payments at Sibos

ACI UP Framework for Immediate Payments offers proven solution with flexibility to deliver innovative products

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of <u>electronic payment and banking solutions</u>, today announced its participation at Sibos, SWIFT's annual international financial services conference, held October 12-15, 2015 in Singapore.

Immediate payments promises to bring fundamental change to the banking world, addressing customer expectations for instant information and access to funds—it is the next major initiative facing the industry today. At Sibos, ACI will showcase its UP Framework for Immediate Payments along with its UP Transaction Banking portfolio, which offers end-to-end processing for commercial treasury management and payment processing (booth M39). As the banking industry adopts initiatives such as faster payments and ISO 20022 message standards, ACI is delivering cost-effective flexibility and speed to market through the creation of unique offerings within the real-time payments infrastructure.

ACI experts, customers and industry visionaries will provide insight into immediate payments, fraud detection, international payments and digital payments:

Monday, October 12, 9:50-10:10; Wednesday, October 14, 9:50-10:10; Thursday 15, 15:45-16:05 (ACI booth M39) *Leap Ahead of Change and Create a Foundation for Innovation*

Lu Zurawski, Consumer Payments Practice Lead EMEA; Ian Rubin, Consumer Payments Practice Lead Americas; Rajiv Madane, Director Solution Consulting APAC, ACI Worldwide

Monday, October 12, 11:10-11:30; Tuesday, October 13, 15:05-15:25 (ACI booth M39)

Benefits Case for Immediate Payments

Dr. Leo Lipis, Managing Director, Lipis Advisors; Barry Kislingbury, Lead Solution Consultant, ACI Worldwide

Monday, October 12, 15:15 - 15:35 (ACI booth M39)

Fraud Detection and Security in an Instant World

Craig Ramsey, Vice President / Functional Head, Transaction Banking, ACI Worldwide

Tuesday, October 13, 9:50-10:10 (ACI booth M39)

Is a Global Interoperable Marketplace Achievable?

James Whittle, Director of Industry Policy, ISO 20022 RTPG Convenor, Payments UK; Barry Kislingbury, Lead Solution Consultant; Ian Rubin, Consumer Payments Practice Lead Americas; Geoffrey Tunbridge, Principal Solution Consultant, ACI Worldwide

Tuesday, October 13, 10:45-11:15 (Open Theatre Two)

Turn Real-Time Payments Fraud on its Head

Craig Ramsey, Vice President / Functional Head, Transaction Banking, ACI Worldwide

Wednesday, October 14, 9:00-9:45 (Conference Room 4)

Thrive or Die—Why not Piggy Back Innovation on Regulation

Charles Hounsell, Vice President/Functional Head, TD Bank Group; James Whittle, ISO 20022 RMG Convenor/Director of Industry Policy, UK Payments; Sailesh Panchal, Head of Payments Architecture, Lloyds; Craig Saks, Executive Vice President, Global Markets and Strategic Products, ACI Worldwide

Wednesday, October 14, 12:30-12:50 (ACI booth M39)

Platform Banking: The Future for Financial Services

Lu Zurawski, Consumer Payments Practice Lead EMEA; Barry Kislingbury, Lead Solution Consultant, ACI Worldwide

Wednesday, October 14, 15:00-15:20 (ACI booth M39)

A Global Tour of Immediate Payments

Barry Kislingbury, Lead Solution Consultant; Ian Rubin, Consumer Payments Practice Lead Americas; Chris Hill, Vice President, Sales Pacific, ACI Worldwide

Thursday, October 15, 9:50-10:10 (ACI booth M39)

ASEAN Intra-regional Payment Flows

Paul Thomalla, Senior Vice President, Global Corporate Relations and Development; Leslie Choo, Vice President Sales ASEAN, ACI Worldwide

Thursday, October 15, 12:45-13:05 (ACI booth M39)

The ASEAN Digital Payment Boom

Paul Thomalla, Senior Vice President, Global Corporate Relations and Development Leslie Choo, Vice President Sales ASEAN; Rajiv Madane, Director Solution Consulting APAC, ACI Worldwide

ACI will feature UP Transaction Banking and UP Framework for Immediate Payments demonstrations at booth M39 during all four days of the conference. Topics will include:

- Immediate Payments / Bank Business Operations: ACI will showcase how banks can better manage the operational efficiency and customer service for immediate payments offerings.
- Infrastructure Gateway Compliance: ACI will demonstrate how a single solution can be used to connect to the different central infrastructures around the world.
- Managing Fraud and Risk: Learn how ACI's fraud monitoring solutions can help protect a bank's business.
- International Payments: Learn how ACI's international and domestic payments processing solution can manage all commercial payments types and SWIFT MX messages.

ACI's UP portfolio of solutions orchestrates all aspects of payments processing for any payment type, any channel, any currency and any network.

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> company, powers electronic payments and banking for more than 5,600 financial institutions, retailers, billers and processors around the world. ACI software processes \$13 trillion each day in payments and securities transactions for more than 300 of the leading <u>global retailers</u>, and 18 of the top 20 banks worldwide. Through our comprehensive suite of software products and hosted services, we deliver a broad range of solutions for payment processing; card and merchant management; <u>online banking</u>; mobile, branch and voice banking; <u>fraud detection</u>; trade finance; and <u>electronic bill presentment</u> and payment. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACI Worldwide</u>.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2015.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20151005005055/en/

ACI Worldwide
Dan Ring, 781-370-3600
dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide

News Provided by Acquire Media